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IHSA BOYS STATE SWIMMING and DIVING MEET - 2/27/2004 to 2/28/2004

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Results

# 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NAT.PUBLIC: 1:31.25 1999$ WOODLANDS, TX

WESTCOTT,DEGENSTEIN,BEHRENS,TIMBERLA
NAT.IND.: 1:31.10 1992% MERCERSBURG,P

ROBLES,KIDD,CRAFT,GIPSON
IHSA: 1:33.30 1997* OAK PARK

BARRY,GUZAUSKAS,DAGGETT,DAGGETT
POOL: 1:34.28 1996@ HINSDALE

ALLEGRA,BATEMAN,DEETS,DENNIS
AUTO1:37.80
CONS1:40.20

  Team Relay Finals Time
Finals

HC1 1:35.97 AUTO
Tolbert, Jeff 11 Kormushoff, David 12
Deppe, John 10 Potkul, Keith 11

25.02 25.21 21.8623.88
NC2 1:36.11 AUTO

Alberts, Ryan 10 Hendrix, Chris 10
Bell, Kevin 10 LI, Dan 11

25.22 26.93 20.7723.19
STEV3 1:37.83 CONS

Gregory, Tommy 12 Westrich, Brad 11
Hudnall, Brandon 12 Boger, Brian 12

24.46 28.76 20.9823.63
MMA4 1:37.87 CONS

Carroll, Pat 12 Rubino, Tony 12
Herlehy, Luke 12 Grosser, Jake 9

25.29 27.38 21.6323.57
NT5 1:38.17 CONS

Mullin, Evan 12 Munson, James 10
Dominski, Matt 12 Siegel, Zach 11

25.67 26.92 21.3424.24
FEN--- DQ

Baldwin, Luke 9 Kysiak, Kevin 12
Loeffler, Tim 12 Brown, Mike 11

26.10 26.19 21.7623.82
Consolation Finals

ST.P7 1:37.37 AUTO
Lugo, Anthony 12 Ridgeway, James 9
Sershon, Bobby 11 Felix, Jason 12

25.77 26.33 21.7323.54
QU8 1:37.56 AUTO

Schnack, Andy 11 Vahle, Mark 12
Olson, Brett 11 Herman, Dami 11

25.67 26.70 21.5023.69
ETHS9 1:38.07 CONS

Silkaitis, Tim 10 Vogel, Will 12
Kouzmine, Dmitri 11 Johnson, Alex 12

25.18 28.36 21.6422.89
DEER10 1:38.60 CONS

Soya, Bernie 10 Kuczek, Theo 12
Mueller, Barret 10 Bellavia, Mike 10

25.47 26.12 21.9725.04

NN11 1:38.68 CONS
Buck, Alex 9 Butz, Jon 12
Boumgarden, John 12 Tangen, Steve 12

25.85 28.22 21.4123.20
CHC12 1:38.85 CONS

McGill, Tyler 10 Miely, Victor 12
Moore, Ross 10 Strang, Tucker 11

24.71 28.58 21.9623.60

# 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NAT.PUBLIC: 1:31.25 1999$ WOODLANDS, TX

WESTCOTT,DEGENSTEIN,BEHRENS,TIMBERLA
NAT.IND.: 1:31.10 1992% MERCERSBURG,P

ROBLES,KIDD,CRAFT,GIPSON
IHSA: 1:33.30 1997* OAK PARK

BARRY,GUZAUSKAS,DAGGETT,DAGGETT
POOL: 1:34.28 1996@ HINSDALE

ALLEGRA,BATEMAN,DEETS,DENNIS
AUTO1:37.80
CONS1:40.20

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

HC1 1:36.09 AUTO
Tolbert, Jeff 11 Kormushoff, David 12
Deppe, John 10 Potkul, Keith 11

24.86 25.22 21.9124.10
STEV2 1:36.96 AUTO

Gregory, Tommy 12 Westrich, Brad 11
Hudnall, Brandon 12 Boger, Brian 12

24.19 28.38 20.8923.50
NC3 1:37.18 AUTO

Alberts, Ryan 10 Hendrix, Chris 10
Bell, Kevin 10 LI, Dan 11

25.44 27.08 21.5223.14
MMA4 1:37.19 AUTO

Carroll, Pat 12 Rubino, Tony 12
Herlehy, Luke 12 Grosser, Jake 9

25.11 26.71 21.4823.89
NT5 1:37.57 AUTO

Mullin, Evan 12 Munson, James 10
Dominski, Matt 12 Siegel, Zach 11

25.89 26.70 21.1723.81
FEN6 1:37.71 AUTO

Baldwin, Luke 9 Kysiak, Kevin 12
Loeffler, Tim 12 Brown, Mike 11

26.02 26.30 22.0523.34
QU7 1:38.00 CONS

Schnack, Andy 11 Vahle, Mark 12
Olson, Brett 11 Herman, Dami 11

25.79 26.17 21.9224.12
ETHS8 1:38.23 CONS

Silkaitis, Tim 10 Vogel, Will 12
Kouzmine, Dmitri 11 Johnson, Alex 12

25.20 28.28 21.4423.31

DEER9 1:38.25 CONS
Soya, Bernie 10 Kuczek, Theo 12
Mueller, Barret 10 Bellavia, Mike 10

25.44 25.83 21.8525.13
ST.P10 1:38.29 CONS

Lugo, Anthony 12 Ridgeway, James 9
Sershon, Bobby 11 Felix, Jason 12

26.10 26.50 21.8523.84
NN11 1:38.47 CONS

Buck, Alex 9 Butz, Jon 12
Boumgarden, John 12 Tangen, Steve 12

26.01 28.15 21.2223.09
CHC12 1:38.49 CONS

McGill, Tyler 10 Miely, Victor 12
Moore, Ross 10 Strang, Tucker 11

24.38 28.50 22.3023.31
SCE13 1:38.90 CONS

Edwards, Nick 11 Mondul, Andy 11
Dauw, Curtis 11 Rowland, Matt 10

27.16 27.26 22.0422.44
NV14 1:39.71 CONS

Templeton, Mike 11 Lebling, Dan 12
Tortura, Alex 11 Gehl, Jeremy 12

26.38 28.97 20.9823.38
DUN15 1:40.05 CONS

Bucher, Jeff 11 Ryan, Matt 10
Riekert, Chris 12 Rock, Ben 12

25.13 27.53 22.2325.16
SCN16 1:40.46

Kraus, Alex 10 Morton, Phil 12
Fenton, Andy 11 Brooks, Doug 9

26.65 27.66 22.3723.78
WV17 1:40.65

Rodriquez, Ivan 11 Drake, Kenton 12
Mertes, Wes 11 Bax, Andrew 11

27.00 28.08 21.8623.71
PAL18 1:40.80

Haga, Jon 12 Finnegan, Kyle 11
Sorensen, Kyle 11 Margono, Louis 11

26.56 29.16 22.5022.58
WWS19 1:40.81

Wall, Tim 12 Quigley, Matt 12
Conrad, Keith 11 Schaffer, Will 11

27.74 27.04 21.5424.49
FMD20 1:41.42

McCarthy, Bob 12 Huddleston, Jaymes 11
Sophie, Ray 11 Phee, Darrell 11

25.19 28.91 22.0825.24
LS21 1:41.66

Wickes, John 12 Kettlewell, Sam 10
Wickes, Stephen 10 Jenkins, Chris 12

25.36 28.62 21.9125.77
HF22 1:41.93

Rademaker, Bret 12 Morrison, Aaron 11
Tydd, Steve 11 Olson, Eric 12

25.81 28.66 22.1525.31
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IHSA BOYS STATE SWIMMING and DIVING MEET - 2/27/2004 to 2/28/2004

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Results

Preliminaries ...   (# 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
CS23 1:41.95

Kumzi, Matt 11 Naso, David 0
Sylvester, Mike 12 Kuchta, Frank 10

26.64 28.25 22.0625.00
OP24 1:42.20

Rasley, Taylor 10 Lohmann, Paul 11
Johnson, Reid 12 Peterson, Loren 11

26.98 28.40 22.0424.78
GN25 1:42.26

Susalla, Mike 12 Carroll, Nick 11
Choi, Jason 9 Fernitz, Pat 11

27.32 27.23 22.9524.76
BARR26 1:42.36

Stetson, Drew 12 Solarte, Kevin 12
Fraczek, Joe 12 Pepper, Jake 12

26.20 29.71 21.6624.79
BYRN27 1:43.07

Enge, Jeff 9 Holm, Brad 9
O'Hare, Matt 12 Vavra, Jake 1O

28.23 28.20 22.5824.06
LYN28 1:43.11

Kelly, Brian 11 Brosnan, Kevin 11
Donatelli, Mike 11 Wierdak, Paul 11

26.93 28.40 21.9325.85
PND29 1:44.63

Johnson, Andy 12 Nagy, Kalman 12
Lontai, Dan 10 Kelly, Robert 12

27.30 28.83 23.0825.42
LIB30 1:45.09

Fischl, Rick 12 Skoog, Andrew 11
Gal, Steve 11 Palac, Joe 11

28.11 30.00 22.6924.29
BG--- DQ

Chudyba, Peter 12 Metz, Dustin 11
Sadkowski, Konrad 10 Covello, Paul 12

27.46 27.90 22.2024.23

# 2  Boys 200 Yard Free
NAT.PUBLIC: 1:35.55 1991$ ERIC DIEHL

NAT.IND.: 1:34.96 1991% JOE HUDEPOHL
IHSA: 1:37.34 1989* ERIK MAURER

POOL: 1:37.34 1989@ ERIK MAURER
AUTO1:41.90
CONS1:44.31

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
Finals

CHC 10McGill, Tyler1 1:40.49 AUTO
23.83 25.43 26.0425.19

ETHS 11Johnson, Jacob2 1:40.51 AUTO
23.57 25.33 26.0825.53

WV 12Schenck, Chris3 1:41.67 AUTO
23.84 25.67 26.4125.75

FEN 12Loeffler, Tim4 1:42.44 CONS
24.06 25.95 26.1926.24

BR 12Wood, Matt5 1:42.81 CONS
24.28 25.82 26.3926.32

NC 12McNichols, Matt6 1:42.99 CONS
24.15 25.27 27.4026.17

Consolation Finals
LIB 12Hedge, David7 1:43.33 CONS

24.62 25.98 26.5026.23
STEV 12Kautz, Teddy8 1:44.06 CONS

24.37 26.68 26.3026.71
STEV 12Gorson, Brandon9 1:44.41

24.89 26.66 26.2326.63
LYN 11McGrath, Pat10 1:44.56

24.40 26.69 26.3327.14
LF 12Inacker, Steve11 1:45.59

24.24 26.49 27.8527.01
PND 12Myers, Peter12 1:47.53

24.60 26.85 28.4327.65

# 2  Boys 200 Yard Free
NAT.PUBLIC: 1:35.55 1991$ ERIC DIEHL

NAT.IND.: 1:34.96 1991% JOE HUDEPOHL
IHSA: 1:37.34 1989* ERIK MAURER

POOL: 1:37.34 1989@ ERIK MAURER
AUTO1:41.90
CONS1:44.31

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

ETHS 11Johnson, Jacob1 1:40.47 AUTO
24.48 25.55 25.5024.94

NC 12McNichols, Matt2 1:41.75 AUTO
24.25 25.36 26.7725.37

WV 12Schenck, Chris3 1:41.76 AUTO
24.24 26.10 25.4126.01

CHC 10McGill, Tyler4 1:42.22 CONS
24.19 26.22 26.0625.75

FEN 12Loeffler, Tim5 1:42.24 CONS
24.11 26.19 26.0725.87

BR 12Wood, Matt6 1:42.71 CONS
24.23 26.36 26.0726.05

STEV 12Kautz, Teddy7 1:42.87 CONS
24.70 26.69 25.5225.96

STEV 12Gorson, Brandon8 1:44.63
24.88 26.47 26.5926.69

LYN 11McGrath, Pat9 1:44.70
24.42 26.35 27.0526.88

LF 12Inacker, Steve10 1:44.92
24.77 26.89 26.5026.76

LIB 12Hedge, David11 1:45.05
24.21 26.21 27.6726.96

PND 12Myers, Peter11 1:45.05
24.45 26.64 27.0426.92

FMD 12McCarthy, Bob13 1:45.80
24.85 27.05 26.9626.94

CHC 12Vimr, Ross14 1:45.82
24.87 26.35 27.1727.43

BLMT 12Hug, Matt15 1:46.01
25.21 27.38 26.0327.39

RG 11Miner, Andy16 1:46.21
24.56 26.83 27.6127.21

NC 11Lambka, Don17 1:46.86
25.21 27.09 27.2027.36

BR 12Barraco, Dominic18 1:47.34
24.35 26.26 28.8527.88

NT 12Hayden, Alec19 1:47.70
24.67 27.03 28.1827.82

DKB 12Bubb, Wesley20 1:47.85
24.86 27.59 27.2228.18

DUN 12Riekert, Chris21 1:48.07
24.55 27.21 28.0328.28

QU 12Baumann, Tom22 1:48.09
24.70 26.76 28.3928.24

EMU 12Brown, Adam23 1:48.37
25.06 27.78 27.4628.07

NT 11McCune, Dan24 1:48.44
24.56 26.94 28.8428.10

NV 11Tortura, Alex25 1:48.51
25.09 27.26 28.1927.97

GN 11Gries, David26 1:50.14
25.22 27.54 28.7128.67

CS 12Niemeier, Kurt27 1:50.49
25.07 27.58 29.6028.24

ST.I 11McDonough, John28 1:52.02
25.41 28.55 28.8329.23

LWE 11Pavlacka, Eric29 1:54.34
25.50 28.95 29.7630.13

WV 11Lalka, Stephen--- DQ

# 3  Boys 200 Yard IM
NAT.PUBLIC: 1:46.90 1994$ JASON

NAT.IND.: 1:47.13 1996% ALEX LOPEZ
IHSA: 1:48.15 2001* DAN TRUPIN

POOL: 1:48.60 2000@ DAN TRUPIN
AUTO1:54.24
CONS1:57.52

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
Finals

SCE 11Dauw, Curtis1 1:51.52 AUTO
23.67 28.67 26.5932.59

WWS 11Schaffer, Will2 1:53.86 AUTO
23.94 28.31 27.5134.10

NC 10Bell, Kevin3 1:55.43 CONS
24.66 29.61 27.6833.48

CHC 10Moore, Ross4 1:55.72 CONS
25.24 29.82 27.4933.17

MMA 12Rubino, Tony5 1:55.73 CONS
24.98 30.25 27.0833.42

LPT 12Hare, Dan6 1:57.14 CONS
25.13 29.14 29.2033.67

Consolation Finals
NW 12Torres, Matt7 1:56.19 CONS

25.16 29.57 27.4434.02
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IHSA BOYS STATE SWIMMING and DIVING MEET - 2/27/2004 to 2/28/2004

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Results

Consolation Finals ...   (# 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
NT 10Munson, James8 1:56.94 CONS

25.98 31.71 27.6331.62
BLMT 10Fillingham, Chase9 1:57.15 CONS

25.29 29.44 27.4334.99
FEN 12Kysiak, Kevin10 1:57.51 CONS

25.94 30.27 28.1733.13
NC  9Lullo, Brett11 1:57.98

25.09 30.16 27.5735.16
LIB 11Hedge, Mike12 1:58.07

26.06 29.65 27.3435.02

# 3  Boys 200 Yard IM
NAT.PUBLIC: 1:46.90 1994$ JASON

NAT.IND.: 1:47.13 1996% ALEX LOPEZ
IHSA: 1:48.15 2001* DAN TRUPIN

POOL: 1:48.60 2000@ DAN TRUPIN
AUTO1:54.24
CONS1:57.52

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

SCE 11Dauw, Curtis1 1:52.10 AUTO
24.10 28.89 26.8432.27

WWS 11Schaffer, Will2 1:53.19 AUTO
24.52 28.72 27.2232.73

MMA 12Rubino, Tony3 1:55.29 CONS
24.76 29.49 28.0133.03

NC 10Bell, Kevin4 1:55.44 CONS
25.32 29.49 27.6333.00

CHC 10Moore, Ross5 1:55.53 CONS
25.04 30.66 27.1432.69

LPT 12Hare, Dan6 1:55.73 CONS
25.16 29.14 28.2833.15

BLMT 10Fillingham, Chase7 1:55.84 CONS
25.04 29.43 26.9734.40

NW 12Torres, Matt8 1:56.13 CONS
24.59 30.61 27.3533.58

FEN 12Kysiak, Kevin9 1:56.62 CONS
25.70 30.18 28.2532.49

NC  9Lullo, Brett10 1:56.68 CONS
25.14 29.65 27.3734.52

LIB 11Hedge, Mike11 1:56.97 CONS
26.05 29.26 27.5034.16

NT 10Munson, James12 1:57.21 CONS
25.67 31.46 28.4931.59

WDSK 10Spittler, Brian13 1:57.36 CONS
24.87 29.96 27.7734.76

NT 11Grodecki, Charlie14 1:57.43 CONS
25.25 29.38 28.0734.73

ST.P  9Ridgeway, James15 1:57.56
25.67 29.92 28.8233.15

WV 11Long, Andrew16 1:57.62
25.30 30.28 27.5334.51

HC 11Bobo, Scott17 1:58.54
24.85 30.13 28.9434.62

BEN 12Gensler, Ben18 1:58.69
25.30 31.66 29.0332.70

ETHS 10Silkaitis, Tim19 1:58.94
26.55 30.39 27.5034.50

LS 12Jenkins, Chris20 1:59.05
25.86 30.09 29.1633.94

ETHS 11Kouzmine, Dmitri21 1:59.36
26.18 30.35 28.0334.80

DGN  9Buckles, Nick22 2:00.33
26.21 30.44 27.9635.72

STEV 12Hudnall, Brandon23 2:00.38
24.77 30.30 29.3835.93

STEV 11Partridge, Tristan24 2:00.71
25.07 31.46 28.9335.25

LYN 11Brosnan, Kevin25 2:00.98
25.94 31.11 29.4634.47

J/DC  9Floyd, Nick26 2:01.21
25.64 30.43 28.9036.24

CANT* 10Vogel, Jake27 2:02.07
25.81 30.82 29.0836.36

MMA  9Gensler, Ryan28 2:02.16
26.26 30.91 28.9136.08

GN 11Carroll, Nick29 2:02.19
26.01 32.13 28.9435.11

BEN 12Trauner, Matt30 2:02.26
25.92 31.24 29.9235.18

NV 10Verbus, Brian31 2:02.76
26.03 31.08 29.1836.47

CS 10Christensen, Jon32 2:02.87
26.20 30.65 30.9935.03

BARR 12Solarte, Kevin33 2:03.04
26.39 30.76 30.3235.57

STRL 12Ruiz, Kyle34 2:03.27
26.64 33.70 28.4734.46

BRM 11Pistek, Brenton35 2:03.61
25.78 31.44 29.4436.95

AM* 11Schranck, Stephen36 2:04.10
27.38 33.76 28.3934.57

FPT  9Regan, Mike37 2:05.60
25.66 31.63 31.1537.16

WDSK 10Dougherty, Brende--- DQ
25.44 31.02 29.7635.89

# 4  Boys 50 Yard Free
NAT.PUBLIC: 19.69 2002$ MIKE CAVIC

NAT.IND.: 20.01 1992% JOE HUDEPOHL
IHSA: 19.83 2003* MATT GREVERS

POOL: 20.49 2002@ MATT GREVERS
AUTO21.31
CONS21.74

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
Finals

QU 12Vahle, Mark1 20.74 AUTO
J/DC 12Sullivan, Pat2 21.13 AUTO
CENT 11Langenfeld, Andre3 21.27 AUTO
NT 12Woodbury, Drew4 21.28 AUTO
LA 10Navarre, Bobby5 21.35 CONS

DEER 12Kuczek, Theo6 21.63 CONS
Consolation Finals

PAL 11Sorensen, Kyle7 20.97 AUTO
HF 12Strein, Mike8 21.44 CONS
STEV 12Boger, Brian9 21.48 CONS
NT 11Siegel, Zach10 21.68 CONS
OSW 12Kostos, Steve10 21.68 CONS
LA 12McLaughlin, Sean12 21.91

# 4  Boys 50 Yard Free
NAT.PUBLIC: 19.69 2002$ MIKE CAVIC

NAT.IND.: 20.01 1992% JOE HUDEPOHL
IHSA: 19.83 2003* MATT GREVERS

POOL: 20.49 2002@ MATT GREVERS
AUTO21.31
CONS21.74

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

QU 12Vahle, Mark1 20.82 AUTO
J/DC 12Sullivan, Pat2 21.12 AUTO
LA 10Navarre, Bobby3 21.27 AUTO
CENT 11Langenfeld, Andre4 21.30 AUTO
NT 12Woodbury, Drew5 21.32 CONS
DEER 12Kuczek, Theo6 21.36 CONS
PAL 11Sorensen, Kyle7 21.39 CONS
STEV 12Boger, Brian8 21.40 CONS
HF 12Strein, Mike9 21.43 CONS
LA 12McLaughlin, Sean10 21.46 CONS
NT 11Siegel, Zach11 21.55 CONS
OSW 12Kostos, Steve12 21.63 CONS
NV 12Gehl, Jeremy13 21.80
DUN 11Bucher, Jeff14 J21.88
BARR 12Cloney, Sean15 J21.88
NC 11LI, Dan16 21.93
HS 12Schultz, Todd16 21.93
LPT 11Boyle, Kevin18 21.94
QU 11Herman, Dami19 21.96
ETHS 11Negronida, Alex20 22.06
GRLK* 12Vargas, Edgar21 22.17
LIB 12Clark, Sammy22 22.21
BEN 11Hassenberger, Jeff23 22.33
RI 12McFarland, Alex24 22.45
LF 12Kwasnik, Jacob25 22.46
ETHS 12Johnson, Alex26 22.53
BARR 11McConnell, MACK27 22.64
FMD 11Phee, Darrell28 22.66
LYN 11Wierdak, Paul29 22.67
VH 10Mitchell, Jason30 22.71
WV 11Bax, Andrew31 22.81
LF 12Moschner, Matt32 22.84
LP 12Chung, Darren33 22.85
MORS 12Comfort, James34 22.89
LWE 11Peyton, Nate35 22.99
ST.I  9Jucas, Brian35 22.99
BYRN 12O'Hare, Matt37 23.03



Wildkit Swimming / ETHS Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:25 PM  2/29/2004  Page 4
IHSA BOYS STATE SWIMMING and DIVING MEET - 2/27/2004 to 2/28/2004

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Results

Preliminaries ...   (# 4  Boys 50 Yard Free)
ST.R 11Gronkowski, ED38 23.04
MW 12Trella, Chris39 23.10
PND 12Radosevich, Joe40 23.20
OP 10Anderson, Jack41 23.39

# 4S  Boys 50 Yard Free Swim-off
AUTO21.31
CONS21.74

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries - Swim-off

DUN 11Bucher, Jeff1 21.82
BARR 12Cloney, Sean2 22.02

# 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving
IHSA: 537.72 1976* DAVE

POOL: 528.00 1978@ ROB BOLLINGER
Yr Name         TeamFinals Score

Finals
NV 12Leech, Aaron1 458.70
CCTNL 12Schehlein, Chris2 449.20
CLVL* 12Sanders, Luke3 435.40
BR 12Schultz, Zach4 402.90
BARR 12Montrie, Justin5 400.45
BARR 12Lichtenstein, Jeffre6 384.80
ETHS 12Weiland, Danny7 384.70
NW 12Lovera, Adrian8 382.70
GS  9Villafor, Wes9 379.85
GS 11Campbell, Eric10 375.75
LA 11Hulseman, Pat11 371.90
CCTNL 11Crowder, Anthony12 365.35

# 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving
IHSA: 537.72 1976* DAVE

POOL: 528.00 1978@ ROB BOLLINGER
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Score

Preliminaries
CCTNL 12Schehlein, Chris1 326.15
NV 12Leech, Aaron2 317.85
BARR 12Montrie, Justin3 311.40
BR 12Schultz, Zach4 305.95
NW 12Lovera, Adrian5 295.25
CLVL* 12Sanders, Luke6 293.25
GS 11Campbell, Eric7 291.45
ETHS 12Weiland, Danny8 289.45
GS  9Villafor, Wes9 282.05
BARR 12Lichtenstein, Jeffre10 281.20
CCTNL 11Crowder, Anthony11 278.85
LA 11Hulseman, Pat12 269.15
STRL 11Whittaker, Matt13 265.55
LA 10Lacorte, Andy14 264.00
NML 11Holzhauer, Anthon15 256.35
STG 12Reinke, Ryan16 252.45
LWE 12Adduci, Frank17 170.40
ST.P 10Wright, Mike18 168.60
DGS 10Jepsen, Tyler19 166.20

LF 11Wood, Brandon20 164.80
LIB 12Nelson, Marty21 161.50
ETHS 11Fraiman, Yarden22 161.05
CONT 12Owens, Bill23 160.00
AW 12Hutches, Mike24 158.25
Z-B 12Flammini, Barry25 153.80
DGN 12Evett, Pat26 152.80
SCN 10Barrath, Tom27 152.05
DAN 12Laird, Joe28 151.95
PEK 12Keller, Geoffrey29 151.05
NN 11Watson, Blake30 144.95
NV 11Martin, Mike31 144.40
NC 11Compton, Brandon32 144.05
DGS 12Reyes, Mike33 143.00
AW 12Lungren, Kevin34 140.95
RBOY 12Fulton, Nick35 140.05
DUN 11Clemson, Kyle36 139.30
VH 12Djuric, Ian37 138.65
HC 10Cassin, Collin38 136.90
PEK 11Standley, Austin39 136.65
PAL 12Meyers, John40 133.95
CHC 10Gladney, Trevor41 131.60
STEV 11Kreuger, Steve42 128.75
MUND 10Martin, Bryan43 128.25
WWS 10Oleynik, Tristan44 125.15
HP 12Pike, Alex45 123.90
HF 11Unrath, Mike46 120.80
ST.I 10Foody, Matt47 105.70
LIB 11Emerson, Rob48 103.45

# 6  Boys 100 Yard Fly
NAT.PUBLIC: 47.13 2002$ MIKE CAVIC

NAT.IND.: 47.10 1997% NATE DUSING
IHSA: 48.69 2001* DAN TRUPIN

POOL: 49.99 1978@ TOM COLE
AUTO51.09
CONS52.37

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
Finals

NT 12Woodbury, Drew1 50.23 AUTO
23.53 26.70

SCE 11Dauw, Curtis2 50.32 AUTO
23.63 26.69

STEV 12Gregory, Tommy3 50.39 AUTO
23.67 26.72

CHC 10McGill, Tyler4 50.40 AUTO
23.91 26.49

WV 12Schenck, Chris5 50.65 AUTO
23.78 26.87

MORS 12Harper, Evan6 51.22 CONS
23.89 27.33

Consolation Finals
QU 12Vahle, Mark7 51.17 CONS

23.64 27.53
NC 10Bell, Kevin8 51.87 CONS

24.17 27.70

WDSK 10Spittler, Brian9 52.28 CONS
24.36 27.92

OSW 12Kostos, Steve10 52.53
23.79 28.74

NC 10Alberts, Ryan11 52.75
24.57 28.18

ST.P 11Sershon, Bobby12 53.04
24.61 28.43

# 6  Boys 100 Yard Fly
NAT.PUBLIC: 47.13 2002$ MIKE CAVIC

NAT.IND.: 47.10 1997% NATE DUSING
IHSA: 48.69 2001* DAN TRUPIN

POOL: 49.99 1978@ TOM COLE
AUTO51.09
CONS52.37

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

SCE 11Dauw, Curtis1 49.92@AUTO
23.80 26.12

CHC 10McGill, Tyler2 50.08 AUTO
23.60 26.48

STEV 12Gregory, Tommy3 50.54 AUTO
23.77 26.77

NT 12Woodbury, Drew4 50.65 AUTO
23.95 26.70

WV 12Schenck, Chris5 50.83 AUTO
23.83 27.00

MORS 12Harper, Evan6 51.00 AUTO
23.82 27.18

QU 12Vahle, Mark7 51.01 AUTO
23.84 27.17

NC 10Bell, Kevin8 51.83 CONS
24.52 27.31

OSW 12Kostos, Steve9 52.34 CONS
24.20 28.14

WDSK 10Spittler, Brian10 52.35 CONS
24.61 27.74

ST.P 11Sershon, Bobby11 52.53
24.67 27.86

NC 10Alberts, Ryan12 52.55
24.49 28.06

GLBG 11Hallem, Jared13 52.91
24.17 28.74

BYRN 12O'Hare, Matt14 53.17
24.63 28.54

HC 12Enright, Matt15 53.27
24.95 28.32

NN 12Tangen, Steve16 53.30
24.44 28.86

SCN 12Morton, Phil17 53.56
24.78 28.78

JOL* 11Keca, Rick18 53.65
24.72 28.93

TP 12Silic, Erik19 53.75
24.72 29.03
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IHSA BOYS STATE SWIMMING and DIVING MEET - 2/27/2004 to 2/28/2004

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Results

Preliminaries ...   (# 6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)
WV 11Mertes, Wes20 53.86

25.31 28.55
ETHS 11Negronida, Alex21 53.97

24.73 29.24
LS 12Wickes, John22 55.27

25.09 30.18
MW 12O'Hagan, Tim23 55.33

24.61 30.72
WASH* 10Coates, Brian24 55.39

25.11 30.28
BR 12Barraco, Dominic25 55.59

25.60 29.99
STEV 12Hudnall, Brandon--- DQ
NT 12Dominski, Matt--- DQ

# 7  Boys 100 Yard Free
NAT.PUBLIC: 43.49 2003$ GARRETT

NAT.IND.: 43.43 1992% JOE HUDEPOHL
IHSA: 44.20 2002* MATT GREVERS

POOL: 44.20 2002@ MATT GREVERS
AUTO46.61
CONS47.51

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
Finals

HC 12Kormushoff, David1 45.74 AUTO
22.27 23.47

PAL 11Sorensen, Kyle2 46.13 AUTO
22.01 24.12

CENT 11Langenfeld, Andre3 46.62 CONS
22.26 24.36

J/DC 12Sullivan, Pat4 47.01 CONS
22.19 24.82

BR 12Wood, Matt5 47.03 CONS
22.61 24.42

NC 12McNichols, Matt6 47.12 CONS
22.62 24.50

Consolation Finals
WWS 11Schaffer, Will7 47.15 CONS

22.68 24.47
ETHS 11Johnson, Jacob8 47.18 CONS

22.63 24.55
STEV 12Kautz, Teddy9 47.37 CONS

22.96 24.41
STEV 12Boger, Brian10 47.45 CONS

22.49 24.96
LA 10Navarre, Bobby11 48.11

22.64 25.47
LPT 11Boyle, Kevin12 48.31

22.47 25.84

# 7  Boys 100 Yard Free
NAT.PUBLIC: 43.49 2003$ GARRETT

NAT.IND.: 43.43 1992% JOE HUDEPOHL
IHSA: 44.20 2002* MATT GREVERS

POOL: 44.20 2002@ MATT GREVERS
AUTO46.61
CONS47.51

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

HC 12Kormushoff, David1 45.61 AUTO
21.82 23.79

PAL 11Sorensen, Kyle2 45.82 AUTO
21.88 23.94

CENT 11Langenfeld, Andre3 46.28 AUTO
22.24 24.04

J/DC 12Sullivan, Pat4 46.54 AUTO
22.15 24.39

NC 12McNichols, Matt5 46.59 AUTO
22.56 24.03

BR 12Wood, Matt6 46.64 CONS
22.74 23.90

WWS 11Schaffer, Will7 46.66 CONS
22.61 24.05

ETHS 11Johnson, Jacob8 46.89 CONS
22.40 24.49

STEV 12Kautz, Teddy9 46.90 CONS
22.82 24.08

STEV 12Boger, Brian10 47.07 CONS
22.51 24.56

LPT 11Boyle, Kevin11 47.45 CONS
22.72 24.73

LA 10Navarre, Bobby12 47.52
22.66 24.86

HF 12Strein, Mike13 47.70
22.60 25.10

LYN 11McGrath, Pat14 47.95
23.07 24.88

DEER 10Soya, Bernie15 48.29
22.59 25.70

NT 12Mullin, Evan16 48.30
23.05 25.25

MAR* 12Byars, Brad17 48.33
23.43 24.90

VH 10Mitchell, Jason18 48.36
23.07 25.29

NN 12Boumgarden, John19 48.44
22.95 25.49

PND 12Myers, Peter20 48.58
23.33 25.25

BARR 12Cloney, Sean21 48.62
23.22 25.40

HC 11Potkul, Keith21 48.62
23.52 25.10

ETHS 12Vogel, Will23 48.63
23.20 25.43

LA 12McLaughlin, Sean24 48.90
22.77 26.13

OP 11Peterson, Loren25 48.97
23.21 25.76

RI 12McFarland, Alex26 49.01
23.54 25.47

FMD 11Phee, Darrell27 49.21
23.46 25.75

LIB 12Clark, Sammy28 49.22
23.47 25.75

GN 11Gries, David29 49.43
23.74 25.69

LF 12Kwasnik, Jacob30 49.89
23.96 25.93

LWE 11Peyton, Nate31 50.07
23.43 26.64

SPF 12Gossett, Tom32 50.23
24.08 26.15

FPT  9Regan, Mike33 50.68
24.43 26.25

ST.I  9Jucas, Brian34 51.90
25.13 26.77

LP 12Chung, Darren--- DQ
CS 12Niemeier, Kurt--- DQ

# 8  Boys 500 Yard Free
NAT.PUBLIC: 4:16.39 1983$ JEFF KOSTOFF

NAT.IND.: 4:19.54 2002% FRAN CRIPPEN
IHSA: 4:25.54 1989* BRIAN GUNN

POOL: 4:25.54 1989@ BRIAN GUNN
AUTO4:36.43
CONS4:43.72

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
Finals

FEN 12Loeffler, Tim1 4:32.47 AUTO
24.66 26.69 27.4127.11
27.72 27.82 27.52 28.31
27.84 27.39

WV 11Lalka, Stephen2 4:38.05 CONS
25.28 27.43 28.3327.77
28.41 28.37 28.44 28.27
28.75 27.00

NW 12Torres, Matt3 4:40.34 CONS
25.00 27.18 28.1627.75
28.40 28.59 28.80 29.06
28.75 28.65

WV 11Long, Andrew4 4:41.77 CONS
25.25 26.79 28.2127.49
28.22 28.78 28.88 29.57
29.69 28.89

HC 11Tolbert, Jeff5 4:43.83
25.63 27.64 28.5328.08
29.03 29.09 28.82 29.08
29.28 28.65
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IHSA BOYS STATE SWIMMING and DIVING MEET - 2/27/2004 to 2/28/2004

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Results

Finals ...   (# 8  Boys 500 Yard Free)
NT 12Bordwell, Erik6 4:44.93

25.54 27.48 28.3727.81
28.75 28.95 29.31 29.69
29.79 29.24

Consolation Finals
BLMT 12Hug, Matt7 4:42.16 CONS

24.04 26.50 29.2328.27
29.40 29.53 29.78 28.48
29.98 26.95

CHC 12Vimr, Ross8 4:45.36
25.11 27.72 28.7928.33
29.05 29.49 29.57 29.71
29.34 28.25

NML 10Farris, Brian9 4:45.83
25.09 27.72 29.0028.61
29.24 29.58 29.58 29.78
29.30 27.93

STEV 10Alland, Kevin10 4:46.62
25.57 27.78 29.0128.78
29.31 29.69 29.63 29.54
29.20 28.11

DKB 12Bubb, Wesley11 4:47.43
25.58 27.93 29.3628.96
29.34 29.57 29.58 30.01
29.11 27.99

NC  9Lullo, Brett12 4:49.93
25.84 27.95 29.5328.85
29.44 29.69 29.96 29.89
29.54 29.24

# 8  Boys 500 Yard Free
NAT.PUBLIC: 4:16.39 1983$ JEFF KOSTOFF

NAT.IND.: 4:19.54 2002% FRAN CRIPPEN
IHSA: 4:25.54 1989* BRIAN GUNN

POOL: 4:25.54 1989@ BRIAN GUNN
AUTO4:36.43
CONS4:43.72

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

FEN 12Loeffler, Tim1 4:33.65 AUTO
24.51 26.59 27.8827.50
28.07 27.85 28.02 28.43
28.52 26.28

WV 11Long, Andrew2 4:38.37 CONS
25.42 27.19 27.8927.59
28.14 27.94 28.52 28.79
28.82 28.07

WV 11Lalka, Stephen3 4:39.10 CONS
25.57 27.47 28.1827.69
28.54 28.97 28.96 28.59
28.30 26.83

NW 12Torres, Matt4 4:39.14 CONS
25.26 27.71 28.2927.89
28.41 28.85 28.91 28.81
28.02 26.99

HC 11Tolbert, Jeff5 4:41.57 CONS
25.18 27.38 28.2727.92
28.74 28.37 28.82 28.99
29.23 28.67

NT 12Bordwell, Erik6 4:42.10 CONS
25.86 27.64 28.4827.91
28.57 28.41 28.89 29.06
29.14 28.14

BLMT 12Hug, Matt7 4:42.25 CONS
25.36 27.15 28.5528.19
28.51 29.38 29.07 29.80
29.97 26.27

NML 10Farris, Brian8 4:44.65
25.46 27.95 28.6028.24
28.53 29.24 29.33 29.52
29.47 28.31

NC  9Lullo, Brett9 4:45.29
25.65 28.07 28.9428.80
28.86 29.32 29.18 29.26
28.93 28.28

CHC 12Vimr, Ross10 4:45.32
25.72 28.32 28.9928.45
28.86 29.11 29.21 29.21
29.12 28.33

DKB 12Bubb, Wesley11 4:45.33
25.47 27.85 29.2329.10
29.07 29.33 29.59 29.04
29.05 27.60

STEV 10Alland, Kevin12 4:46.81
25.69 28.25 29.2628.96
29.06 29.54 29.49 29.61
28.84 28.11

QU 12Baumann, Tom13 4:47.85
25.49 27.80 29.3828.62
29.52 29.82 29.46 29.55
29.45 28.76

EMU 12Brown, Adam14 4:49.23
25.80 28.04 29.3829.38
30.01 29.61 30.01 29.49
29.98 27.53

HC 12Snedeker, Chad15 4:50.00
25.47 28.23 29.5129.18
29.72 29.54 29.75 29.86
29.84 28.90

DGN 12Graves, Larry16 4:50.15
25.80 27.61 28.6628.03
29.06 29.59 29.85 30.21
30.75 30.59

NN 12Butz, Jon17 4:50.32
26.33 28.37 29.4329.08
29.88 29.70 30.13 29.94
29.26 28.20

LPT 10Hare, Mike18 4:51.38
25.91 27.54 29.3328.56
29.66 29.94 30.19 30.29
30.53 29.43

NV 11Templeton, Mike19 4:52.18
26.18 28.73 29.3228.98
29.52 29.59 29.73 29.85
30.32 29.96

MUND 11Peck, Gregory20 4:53.99
25.35 27.80 29.9529.26
30.22 30.58 30.26 30.50
30.46 29.61

NT 11Delveaux, Andy21 4:54.98
26.12 28.46 29.8528.89
29.80 30.03 30.31 30.51
30.95 30.06

STG 12Hoffer, Erik22 4:56.19
24.92 27.59 29.5929.18
30.25 30.93 30.95 30.94
31.30 30.54

ST.V 12Miklius, Mike23 4:56.27
26.73 29.05 28.7929.17
29.70 30.08 29.98 30.65
31.46 30.66

RG 11Miner, Andy24 4:57.76
25.91 28.76 29.6729.55
29.83 30.43 30.65 30.87
31.38 30.71

PAL 10Davis, Skylar25 4:59.14
26.48 28.81 29.5229.46
30.42 30.08 30.99 31.65
31.29 30.44

LWE 11Pavlacka, Eric26 5:10.50
27.05 30.32 31.6031.23
31.45 32.26 32.35 32.00
31.51 30.73

LS 10Wickes, Stephen27 5:12.36
26.72 30.14 31.3731.02
31.72 32.31 32.44 32.57
32.56 31.51
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IHSA BOYS STATE SWIMMING and DIVING MEET - 2/27/2004 to 2/28/2004

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Results

# 9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
NAT.PUBLIC: 1:23.15 1993$ KINGWOOD,TX

COUNTS,FAULKNER,SORENSON,COUNTS
NAT.IND.: 1:22.70 1992% MERCERSBURG,P

CROFT,GIPSON,MEWETT,GIPSON
IHSA: 1:23.39 2003* LAKE FOREST

KINTZ,INACKER,SELBY,GREVERS
POOL: 1:24.88 2000@ MARMION

BURGESS,BURGESS,LOWENTHAL,SCHNELL
AUTO1:27.48
CONS1:29.56

  Team Relay Finals Time
Finals

NT1 1:25.57 AUTO
Siegel, Zach 11 Grodecki, Charlie 11
Mullin, Evan 12 Woodbury, Drew 12

21.71 21.53 20.7821.55
STEV2 1:26.03 AUTO

Kautz, Teddy 12 Boger, Brian 12
Hall, Mike 10 Gorson, Brandon 12

21.79 20.86 21.6121.77
LA2 1:26.03 AUTO

Toops, Joe 9 McLaughlin, Sean 12
Riordan, Kevin 12 Navarre, Bobby 10

22.40 20.72 20.8222.09
ETHS4 1:26.31 AUTO

Negronida, Alex 11 Vogel, Will 12
Johnson, Alex 12 Johnson, Jacob 11

22.27 21.68 20.8921.47
HF5 1:26.65 AUTO

Strein, Mike 12 Rademaker, Bret 12
Colmar, Andrew 12 Olson, Eric 12

21.26 21.29 22.1221.98
WV5 1:26.65 AUTO

Schenck, Chris 12 Pugh, Brian 12
Long, Andrew 11 Bax, Andrew 11

21.67 21.52 21.7721.69
Consolation Finals

HC7 1:26.71 AUTO
Potkul, Keith 11 Tolbert, Jeff 11
Bobo, Scott 11 Kormushoff, David 12

22.54 21.81 20.2722.09
QU8 1:27.41 AUTO

Herman, Dami 11 Miller, Nick 12
Baumann, Tom 12 Vahle, Mark 12

22.08 22.44 20.4422.45
MMA9 1:27.42 AUTO

Rubino, Tony 12 Grosser, Jake 9
Herlehy, Luke 12 Carroll, Pat 12

22.03 21.68 21.5722.14
DEER10 1:27.67 CONS

Bellavia, Mike 10 Boote, Luke 12
Soya, Bernie 10 Kuczek, Theo 12

22.13 22.65 20.7222.17

BARR11 1:28.33 CONS
McConnell, MACK 11 Cobb, Ron 10
Pepper, Jake 12 Cloney, Sean 12

22.62 21.67 22.2921.75
LPT12 1:28.40 CONS

Hare, Dan 12 Hare, Mike 10
Werner, Pat 11 Boyle, Kevin 11

22.16 22.56 21.3322.35

# 9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
NAT.PUBLIC: 1:23.15 1993$ KINGWOOD,TX

COUNTS,FAULKNER,SORENSON,COUNTS
NAT.IND.: 1:22.70 1992% MERCERSBURG,P

CROFT,GIPSON,MEWETT,GIPSON
IHSA: 1:23.39 2003* LAKE FOREST

KINTZ,INACKER,SELBY,GREVERS
POOL: 1:24.88 2000@ MARMION

BURGESS,BURGESS,LOWENTHAL,SCHNELL
AUTO1:27.48
CONS1:29.56

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

LA1 1:26.22 AUTO
Toops, Joe 9 McLaughlin, Sean 12
Riordan, Kevin 12 Navarre, Bobby 10

22.47 21.03 20.4722.25
STEV2 1:26.36 AUTO

Kautz, Teddy 12 Gorson, Brandon 12
Hall, Mike 10 Boger, Brian 12

21.70 21.94 21.1121.61
ETHS3 1:26.52 AUTO

Vogel, Will 12 Negronida, Alex 11
Johnson, Alex 12 Johnson, Jacob 11

22.33 21.63 20.7421.82
HF4 1:26.54 AUTO

Strein, Mike 12 Rademaker, Bret 12
Colmar, Andrew 12 Olson, Eric 12

21.49 21.46 21.8421.75
NT5 1:26.84 AUTO

Siegel, Zach 11 Grodecki, Charlie 11
Mullin, Evan 12 Woodbury, Drew 12

21.62 21.80 21.6321.79
WV6 1:27.08 AUTO

Schenck, Chris 12 Pugh, Brian 12
Long, Andrew 11 Bax, Andrew 11

21.39 21.86 22.0321.80
HC7 1:27.16 AUTO

Kormushoff, David 12 Tolbert, Jeff 11
Bobo, Scott 11 Potkul, Keith 11

20.98 21.77 22.2522.16
DEER8 1:27.19 AUTO

Bellavia, Mike 10 Boote, Luke 12
Soya, Bernie 10 Kuczek, Theo 12

22.61 22.08 21.0721.43

MMA8 1:27.19 AUTO
Rubino, Tony 12 Grosser, Jake 9
Herlehy, Luke 12 Carroll, Pat 12

21.90 21.63 21.6522.01
LPT10 1:27.41 AUTO

Hare, Dan 12 Hare, Mike 10
Werner, Pat 11 Boyle, Kevin 11

21.67 22.51 21.0122.22
QU11 1:27.76 CONS

Cane, Mike 11 Miller, Nick 12
Herman, Dami 11 Vahle, Mark 12

22.87 22.38 20.4722.04
BARR12 1:28.03 CONS

McConnell, MACK 11 Cobb, Ron 10
Pepper, Jake 12 Cloney, Sean 12

22.55 22.65 21.3021.53
NC13 1:28.25 CONS

McNichols, Matt 12 Alberts, Ryan 10
Lullo, Brett 9 LI, Dan 11

21.67 22.57 21.5422.47
J/DC14 1:28.38 CONS

Sokolowski, Drew 12 Lunt, Dan 12
Floyd, Nick 9 Sullivan, Pat 12

23.08 23.07 20.3421.89
NV15 1:28.52 CONS

Gehl, Jeremy 12 Tortura, Alex 11
O'Bryan, Justin 11 Stiles, Jacob 11

21.83 21.85 22.2122.63
NN16 1:28.76 CONS

Buck, Alex 9 Tangen, Steve 12
Meyer, David 9 Boumgarden, John 12

22.84 21.71 21.5722.64
CS17 1:29.14 CONS

Murphy, Rob 12 Kuchta, Frank 10
Krzyminski, John 11 Niemeier, Kurt 12

22.59 22.52 22.2721.76
FEN18 1:29.20 CONS

Ryden, Jack 11 Wolak, Dan 10
Barrett, John 9 Brown, Mike 11

23.19 21.99 21.8222.20
BR19 1:29.23 CONS

Kuczynski, Brian 12 Wiedman, Dave 10
Barraco, Dominic 12 Wood, Matt 12

23.07 22.42 21.3022.44
LYN20 1:29.28 CONS

Brosnan, Kevin 11 Cosentina, Pete 9
McGrath, Pat 11 Wierdak, Paul 11

22.65 22.90 22.1121.62
CHC21 1:30.14

TO, Franklin 12 Strang, Tucker 11
Vimr, Ross 12 McGill, Elliott 12

23.15 22.32 22.0422.63
NW22 1:30.36

Babin, Alex 12 Grossman, Mike 12
Girels, Serge 11 Torres, Matt 12

22.90 22.57 22.0022.89
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IHSA BOYS STATE SWIMMING and DIVING MEET - 2/27/2004 to 2/28/2004

HOSTED by EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Results

Preliminaries ...   (# 9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)
GN23 1:30.37

Gries, David 11 Fernitz, Pat 11
Conrad, Will 9 Carroll, Nick 11

22.84 23.12 22.2622.15
GLBG24 1:31.61

Anderson, David 10 Block, Addison 10
Boydstun, Ian 10 Gordon, Chris 10

22.76 23.73 22.5122.61
OP25 1:31.62

Peterson, Loren 11 Kho, Dave 12
Dunlavey, Scott 11 Anderson, Joe 11

22.75 22.76 22.7623.35
BLMT26 1:33.99

Mohammed, Tariq 10 Cox, Pat 12
Yount, Brian 10 Hug, Matt 12

23.90 25.12 21.8523.12
LS27 1:35.82

Kettlewell, Sam 10 Fyfe, Henry 10
Peterson, Andrew 12 Cade, Nick 12

24.61 23.58 23.9323.70
LF--- DQ

Moschner, Matt 12 Inacker, Steve 12
Donovan, Mike 10 Kwasnik, Jacob 12

22.56 21.12 21.7722.26
RG--- DQ

Gyorkos, Taylor 10 Maurer, Jason 11
Abbott, Barrett 12 Miner, Andy 11

23.70 22.14 22.2423.13

# 10  Boys 100 Yard Back
NAT.PUBLIC: 47.50 1994$ DERYA

NAT.IND.: 46.82 1999% ALEX LIM
IHSA: 48.77 2003* MATT GREVERS

POOL: 49.42 2002@ JAMES WIKE
AUTO52.06
CONS53.68

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
Finals

MORS 12Harper, Evan1 50.35 AUTO
24.19 26.16

FMD 12McCarthy, Bob2 52.48 CONS
25.15 27.33

STEV 12Gregory, Tommy3 52.64 CONS
25.15 27.49

LIB 12Hedge, David4 52.86 CONS
25.85 27.01

GLBG 11Hallem, Jared5 53.18 CONS
25.67 27.51

LIB 11Hedge, Mike6 53.61 CONS
26.44 27.17

Consolation Finals
ETHS 11Kouzmine, Dmitri7 53.49 CONS

26.44 27.05

BLMT 10Fillingham, Chase8 53.94
26.21 27.73

MMA 12Carroll, Pat9 54.22
26.62 27.60

LF 12Inacker, Steve10 54.30
26.19 28.11

NC 10Alberts, Ryan11 54.42
26.27 28.15

ETHS 10Silkaitis, Tim12 54.59
26.61 27.98

# 10  Boys 100 Yard Back
NAT.PUBLIC: 47.50 1994$ DERYA

NAT.IND.: 46.82 1999% ALEX LIM
IHSA: 48.77 2003* MATT GREVERS

POOL: 49.42 2002@ JAMES WIKE
AUTO52.06
CONS53.68

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

MORS 12Harper, Evan1 51.02 AUTO
24.60 26.42

STEV 12Gregory, Tommy2 51.86 AUTO
25.04 26.82

LIB 12Hedge, David3 52.38 CONS
25.67 26.71

FMD 12McCarthy, Bob4 52.75 CONS
25.66 27.09

LIB 11Hedge, Mike5 53.49 CONS
26.13 27.36

GLBG 11Hallem, Jared6 53.51 CONS
26.06 27.45

LF 12Inacker, Steve7 53.68 CONS
26.16 27.52

MMA 12Carroll, Pat8 53.78
26.10 27.68

NC 10Alberts, Ryan9 53.91
26.52 27.39

BLMT 10Fillingham, Chase10 53.98
26.43 27.55

ETHS 10Silkaitis, Tim11 54.13
26.32 27.81

ETHS 11Kouzmine, Dmitri12 54.27
27.09 27.18

SCN 12Morton, Phil13 54.34
26.27 28.07

QU 11Schnack, Andy14 54.38
26.41 27.97

LS 12Wickes, John15 54.69
26.05 28.64

DUN 11Bucher, Jeff16 54.99
26.44 28.55

NT  9Vodak, Will17 55.12
26.53 28.59

LS 12Jenkins, Chris18 55.25
26.45 28.80

MAR* 12Byars, Brad19 55.29
26.91 28.38

NN  9Buck, Alex20 55.30
27.02 28.28

BARR 12Stetson, Drew21 55.48
26.78 28.70

HC 11Sigfusson, Andy22 55.68
27.16 28.52

RI 12Pearson, Chris23 55.85
27.24 28.61

FEN  9Baldwin, Luke24 56.07
27.00 29.07

CANT* 10Vogel, Jake25 56.18
27.06 29.12

NV 11Templeton, Mike26 56.27
27.28 28.99

JOL* 11Keca, Rick27 56.30
27.47 28.83

CS 11Kumzi, Matt28 56.58
27.17 29.41

ST.V 12Raymond, Bob29 57.40
27.54 29.86

FPT 12Groves, Patrick30 58.51
27.78 30.73

# 11  Boys 100 Yard Breast
NAT.PUBLIC: 53.67 2000$ BRENDAN

NAT.IND.: 53.66 1998% PAT FOWLER
IHSA: 55.56 1984* GIANNI

POOL: 55.90 2000@ AARON
AUTO58.74
CONS1:00.28

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
Finals

HC 12Kormushoff, David1 56.61 AUTO
26.20 30.41

DEER 12Kuczek, Theo2 58.10 AUTO
26.93 31.17

FEN 12Kysiak, Kevin3 58.54 AUTO
27.28 31.26

GRNV* 11Harris, Ted3 58.54 AUTO
27.65 30.89

ST.P  9Ridgeway, James5 59.17 CONS
27.37 31.80

SCE 11Mondul, Andy6 59.42 CONS
28.06 31.36

Consolation Finals
NT 10Munson, James7 59.60 CONS

28.09 31.51
BEN 12Gensler, Ben8 59.75 CONS

28.37 31.38
NC 10Hendrix, Chris9 59.77 CONS

27.99 31.78
WCHI 11Lesniak, Jeff10 1:00.01 CONS

28.14 31.87
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Consolation Finals ...   (# 11  Boys 100 Yard Breast)
WWS 12Quigley, Matt11 1:00.76

28.25 32.51
LPT 12Hare, Dan12 1:01.27

28.44 32.83

# 11  Boys 100 Yard Breast
NAT.PUBLIC: 53.67 2000$ BRENDAN

NAT.IND.: 53.66 1998% PAT FOWLER
IHSA: 55.56 1984* GIANNI

POOL: 55.90 2000@ AARON
AUTO58.74
CONS1:00.28

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

HC 12Kormushoff, David1 57.02 AUTO
26.78 30.24

DEER 12Kuczek, Theo2 58.60 AUTO
27.62 30.98

GRNV* 11Harris, Ted3 58.61 AUTO
27.61 31.00

FEN 12Kysiak, Kevin4 58.87 CONS
27.42 31.45

SCE 11Mondul, Andy5 59.39 CONS
28.14 31.25

ST.P  9Ridgeway, James6 59.51 CONS
28.19 31.32

NT 10Munson, James7 59.59 CONS
27.95 31.64

WWS 12Quigley, Matt8 59.73 CONS
27.68 32.05

LPT 12Hare, Dan8 59.73 CONS
27.66 32.07

WCHI 11Lesniak, Jeff10 1:00.27 CONS
28.33 31.94

NC 10Hendrix, Chris11 1:00.43
28.14 32.29

BEN 12Gensler, Ben12 J1:00.48
28.56 31.92

DUN 12Rock, Ben13 J1:00.48
28.26 32.22

NC 12McCracken, Ryan14 1:00.52
28.38 32.14

CHC 10Moore, Ross15 1:00.63
28.65 31.98

SCN 12Force, Dan16 1:00.87
28.45 32.42

WV 12Drake, Kenton17 1:01.02
29.00 32.02

SCN  9Brooks, Doug18 1:01.12
28.89 32.23

DUN 10Ryan, Matt19 1:01.14
28.75 32.39

GN 11Carroll, Nick20 1:01.24
28.51 32.73

BR 12Kuczynski, Brian21 1:01.67
28.61 33.06

STRL 12Ruiz, Kyle22 1:01.86
29.22 32.64

SPF 12Kuhn, Jon23 1:01.91
28.74 33.17

BG 11Metz, Dustin24 1:02.08
28.98 33.10

RH 11Cooper, Matt25 1:02.45
29.40 33.05

OP 11Lohmann, Paul26 1:02.71
29.47 33.24

LS 10Kettlewell, Sam27 1:02.86
29.82 33.04

HS 11Slotwinski, Mike28 1:02.89
28.88 34.01

U-N 12Robinson, David29 1:03.83
29.96 33.87

HF 11Tydd, Steve30 1:05.55
30.21 35.34

# 11S  Boys 100 Yard Breast Swim-off
AUTO58.74
CONS1:00.28

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries - Swim-off

BEN 12Gensler, Ben1 1:00.30
28.61 31.69

DUN 12Rock, Ben2 1:00.57
28.52 32.05

# 12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
NAT.PUBLIC: 3:02.41 1989$ CHURCHILL,TX

EASTON,DAVIS,LAURIE,PATTERSON
NAT.IND.: 2:59.98 1991% BOLLES,FL

BORGES,GUYOT,LINSCHEER,SANTOSTEFANO
IHSA: 3:03.74 2003* LAKE FOREST

KINTZ,ASHLEY,INACKER,GREVERS
POOL: 3:06.19 1998@ OAK PARK

BARRY,DAGGETT,DAGGETT,TIBENSKY
AUTO3:12.60
CONS3:17.24

  Team Relay Finals Time
Finals

NT1 3:09.01 AUTO
Siegel, Zach 11 Grodecki, Charlie 11
Mullin, Evan 12 Woodbury, Drew 12

22.32 47.57 47.3022.15
22.54 47.69 21.98 46.45

WV2 3:10.96 AUTO
Schenck, Chris 12 Pugh, Brian 12
Long, Andrew 11 Lalka, Stephen 11

22.73 46.60 48.3422.78
22.65 47.83 23.18 48.19

STEV3 3:11.05 AUTO
Kautz, Teddy 12 Gorson, Brandon 12
Hall, Mike 10 Gregory, Tommy 12

22.77 47.76 47.4622.48
22.57 48.17 22.09 47.66

MMA4 3:12.33 AUTO
Rubino, Tony 12 Grosser, Jake 9
Herlehy, Luke 12 Carroll, Pat 12

23.52 48.27 47.9322.44
22.68 48.42 22.63 47.71

ETHS5 3:12.53 AUTO
Kouzmine, Dmitri 11 Vogel, Will 12
Johnson, Alex 12 Johnson, Jacob 11

24.03 48.95 48.1222.83
22.71 49.58 21.49 45.88

NN6 3:14.99 CONS
Tangen, Steve 12 Buck, Alex 9
Butz, Jon 12 Boumgarden, John 12

23.04 48.50 48.7322.88
23.39 50.24 22.47 47.52

Consolation Finals
FEN7 3:13.06 CONS

Barrett, John 9 Loeffler, Tim 12
Brown, Mike 11 Kysiak, Kevin 12

23.67 49.34 47.1622.07
22.74 48.11 23.09 48.45

NC8 3:13.43 CONS
McNichols, Matt 12 LI, Dan 11
Bell, Kevin 10 Lullo, Brett 9

22.61 47.30 48.1822.31
22.87 48.68 23.55 49.27

CHC9 3:13.88 CONS
McGill, Tyler 10 Vimr, Ross 12
Moore, Ross 10 TO, Franklin 12

22.95 46.82 48.6923.36
23.25 49.08 23.65 49.29

HF10 3:13.98 CONS
Strein, Mike 12 Rademaker, Bret 12
Colmar, Andrew 12 Olson, Eric 12

22.86 47.58 48.4022.91
22.78 48.63 23.50 49.37

HC11 3:14.66 CONS
Deppe, John 10 Tolbert, Jeff 11
Bobo, Scott 11 Potkul, Keith 11

23.81 49.21 48.2122.71
23.35 49.31 22.78 47.93

LIB12 3:15.37 CONS
Hedge, Mike 11 Hedge, David 12
Clark, Sammy 12 Leboza, Ben 10

23.70 48.74 48.2023.28
23.82 49.97 22.67 48.46
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# 12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
NAT.PUBLIC: 3:02.41 1989$ CHURCHILL,TX

EASTON,DAVIS,LAURIE,PATTERSON
NAT.IND.: 2:59.98 1991% BOLLES,FL

BORGES,GUYOT,LINSCHEER,SANTOSTEFANO
IHSA: 3:03.74 2003* LAKE FOREST

KINTZ,ASHLEY,INACKER,GREVERS
POOL: 3:06.19 1998@ OAK PARK

BARRY,DAGGETT,DAGGETT,TIBENSKY
AUTO3:12.60
CONS3:17.24

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

NT1 3:09.74 AUTO
Siegel, Zach 11 Grodecki, Charlie 11
Mullin, Evan 12 Woodbury, Drew 12

22.59 47.64 47.7522.46
22.57 47.74 22.08 46.61

WV2 3:10.09 AUTO
Schenck, Chris 12 Pugh, Brian 12
Long, Andrew 11 Lalka, Stephen 11

22.86 46.95 47.8222.60
22.57 47.22 23.12 48.10

STEV3 3:10.45 AUTO
Kautz, Teddy 12 Gorson, Brandon 12
Hall, Mike 10 Gregory, Tommy 12

22.81 47.04 47.9923.10
22.60 47.97 22.70 47.45

MMA4 3:12.71 CONS
Rubino, Tony 12 Grosser, Jake 9
Herlehy, Luke 12 Carroll, Pat 12

23.25 47.99 48.5422.83
23.06 48.49 22.87 47.69

ETHS5 3:13.03 CONS
Vogel, Will 12 Johnson, Alex 12
Kouzmine, Dmitri 11 Johnson, Jacob 11

23.74 49.03 49.0923.69
22.82 49.00 21.85 45.91

NN6 3:13.18 CONS
Tangen, Steve 12 Buck, Alex 9
Butz, Jon 12 Boumgarden, John 12

22.93 48.09 48.4122.83
22.94 49.24 22.37 47.44

FEN7 3:13.32 CONS
Barrett, John 9 Loeffler, Tim 12
Brown, Mike 11 Kysiak, Kevin 12

23.88 49.44 47.0922.16
22.63 48.67 22.95 48.12

NC8 3:13.52 CONS
McNichols, Matt 12 LI, Dan 11
Bell, Kevin 10 Lullo, Brett 9

22.79 47.23 48.8722.91
22.76 48.35 23.54 49.07

CHC9 3:13.65 CONS
McGill, Tyler 10 Vimr, Ross 12
Moore, Ross 10 TO, Franklin 12

22.32 46.51 48.7123.22
23.30 48.89 23.73 49.54

HF10 3:14.00 CONS
Strein, Mike 12 Rademaker, Bret 12
Colmar, Andrew 12 Olson, Eric 12

22.48 47.65 48.8522.91
22.91 48.80 23.37 48.70

LIB11 3:14.35 CONS
Hedge, Mike 11 Hedge, David 12
Clark, Sammy 12 Leboza, Ben 10

23.32 48.02 47.3322.46
23.22 49.38 23.92 49.62

HC12 3:14.76 CONS
Deppe, John 10 Tolbert, Jeff 11
Bobo, Scott 11 Potkul, Keith 11

24.19 49.48 47.8822.57
23.28 49.04 23.18 48.36

LA13 3:15.40 CONS
McLaughlin, Sean 12 Toops, Joe 9
Riordan, Kevin 12 Navarre, Bobby 10

23.47 48.46 49.0023.20
23.96 50.62 22.28 47.32

SCE14 3:15.62 CONS
Dauw, Curtis 11 Rowland, Matt 10
Jarrett, Bill 12 Mondul, Andy 11

22.72 46.55 49.4223.10
23.62 49.62 24.09 50.03

LPT15 3:15.79 CONS
Hare, Dan 12 Hare, Mike 10
Werner, Pat 11 Boyle, Kevin 11

23.18 48.65 48.8123.03
23.69 51.59 21.50 46.74

BR16 3:16.76 CONS
Kuczynski, Brian 12 Wiedman, Dave 10
Barraco, Dominic 12 Wood, Matt 12

24.02 50.43 50.2123.98
23.13 49.08 22.46 47.04

J/DC17 3:17.18 CONS
Sokolowski, Drew 12 Lunt, Dan 12
Floyd, Nick 9 Sullivan, Pat 12

24.26 50.85 51.9424.22
22.75 48.35 21.59 46.04

LYN18 3:17.34
Harris, John 10 Kelly, Brian 11
Wierdak, Paul 11 McGrath, Pat 11

24.24 51.21 49.9423.46
23.33 48.45 22.79 47.74

BARR19 3:17.37
McConnell, MACK 11 Pepper, Jake 12
Solarte, Kevin 12 Cloney, Sean 12

23.44 50.56 48.7323.26
23.20 50.30 22.53 47.78

NW20 3:17.64
Babin, Alex 12 Grossman, Mike 12
Bialobrzewski, Paul 12 Torres, Matt 12

23.68 49.70 49.9123.72
23.41 49.99 22.79 48.04

NV21 3:17.86
Tortura, Alex 11 Gehl, Jeremy 12
Stiles, Jacob 11 Verbus, Brian 10

23.25 48.91 47.6322.21
23.28 50.74 23.58 50.58

CS22 3:17.88
Kuchta, Frank 10 Krzyminski, John 11
Murphy, Rob 12 Niemeier, Kurt 12

23.84 50.21 49.6422.34
23.10 49.66 22.75 48.37

GLBG22 3:17.88
Gordon, Chris 10 Anderson, David 10
Boydstun, Taylor 12 Hallem, Jared 11

24.16 49.77 50.0423.66
23.51 50.89 22.50 47.18

QU24 3:18.13
Herman, Dami 11 Cane, Mike 11
Schnack, Andy 11 Baumann, Tom 12

24.15 49.63 48.9123.51
24.14 50.41 23.38 49.18

SCN25 3:18.29
Kraus, Alex 10 Morton, Phil 12
Fenton, Andy 11 Brooks, Doug 9

24.08 50.48 48.9223.30
23.32 49.07 23.47 49.82

BLMT26 3:19.18
Yount, Brian 10 Fillingham, Chase 10
Mohammed, Tariq 10 Hug, Matt 12

24.41 51.56 48.1022.94
23.70 50.86 23.35 48.66

FMD27 3:19.90
Phee, Darrell 11 Martisius, Joe 11
Sophie, Ray 11 McCarthy, Bob 12

23.16 49.06 51.6224.24
23.48 49.74 23.50 49.48

STG28 3:20.81
Knight, Tabu 12 Skas, Matt 12
Wahlgren, Neil 11 Hoffer, Erik 12

23.86 50.58 51.4623.71
22.86 48.99 23.29 49.78

RG29 3:22.48
Abbott, Barrett 12 Pettis, Matt 10
Maurer, Jason 11 Miner, Andy 11

25.23 52.13 51.9824.48
23.37 49.26 23.40 49.11

OP30 3:22.55
Burton, Robbie 12 Kho, Dave 12
Anderson, Joe 11 Peterson, Loren 11

23.65 49.86 50.6424.11
24.29 52.43 23.45 49.62
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Preliminaries ...   (# 12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)
GN31 3:24.46

Gries, David 11 Fernitz, Pat 11
Conrad, Will 9 Choi, Jason 9

24.39 50.76 51.2623.54
24.17 51.37 24.01 51.07

LS32 3:25.85
Wickes, Stephen 10 Wickes, John 12
Peterson, Andrew 12 Jenkins, Chris 12

25.31 53.30 51.3724.09
24.43 52.28 22.80 48.90

DUN33 3:48.91
Riekert, Chris 12 Ryan, Matt 10
Rock, Ben 12 Bucher, Jeff 11

24.10 50.21 52.0724.61
29.70 1:02.43 29.91 1:04.20

LF--- DQ
Moschner, Matt 12 Kwasnik, Jacob 12
Donovan, Mike 10 Inacker, Steve 12

23.27 49.51 50.3023.82
23.37 49.78 22.45 47.94

ST.P--- DQ
Sershon, Bobby 11 Felix, Jason 12
Amenitsch, Jim 12 Ridgeway, James 9

24.05 50.48 50.4923.58
23.29 50.90 24.17 51.63


